Transit Boarding % Change from Baseline

February 2020

41

Figure 41. Mode Share of Person Trips: Regional Employment Tests (Tests 26 & 27)

Figure 42. Total Person Trips Change from Baseline: Regional Employment Tests (Tests 26 & 27)

Table 10. Person Trip Distance by Purpose: Household Income Tests (Tests 24 & 25)

description Rec. Dining Escort Maint. School Shop Univ. Visit Work Total

2035 baseline
w/o AV 5.0 5.3 5.2 5.2 4.6 4.3 8.2 6.0 10.3 6.1

Regional
employment
10% 5.0 5.4 5.3 5.2 4.6 4.3 8.3 6.0 10.1 6.3

Regional
employment -
10% 4.9 5.2 5.0 5.2 4.6 4.2 8.3 5.8 10.5 5.9

45.8% 47.9% 42.7%

0.4% 0.4%
0.4%

23.6% 22.5%
25.0%

16.6% 15.7% 18.4%

2.6% 2.7% 2.6%
9.9% 9.8% 9.8%
1.0% 1.0% 1.0%

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

50.0%

60.0%

70.0%

80.0%

90.0%

100.0%

2035 BASELINE W/O AV REGIONAL EMPLOYMENT
10%

REGIONAL EMPLOYMENT -
10%

M
o

d
e

Sh
ar

e

Scenarios

Mode Share of Person Trips - ABM Resident Sub-Models

Other

Active

Transit

Shared Ride 3

Shared Ride 2

TNC

Drive Alone

1.7%

-0.5%

-1.0%

-0.5%

0.0%

0.5%

1.0%

1.5%

2.0%

Regional employment 10% Regional employment -10%

Total Person Trips % from Baseline

February 2020

42

New mobility

TNC Cost Tests (Tests 29 & 30)

In comparison with the 2035 baseline, a test with 50% higher TNC cost had the following results:

• Insignificant VMT change (Figure 43)

• Mode shares for all models (Figure 44):

o DA increased from 45.3% to 45.4%

o TNC decreased significantly from 0.8% to 0.4%

o Insignificant transit mode share change.

• Transit boarding increased by over 1% (Figure 46)

• Total TNC trips decreased by 35%, suggesting that a 1 percent increase in TNC cost will lead

to a TNC trip decrease of 0.7% (elasticity of -0.7) (Figure 47).

• Deadhead TNC VMT (no passengers) increased slightly from 41.9% to 42.3% and pooled

TNC VMT decreased from 11.6% to 11.0% (Figure 46).

• Although average trip distance change was insignificant, regular TNC trip distance increased

from 7.7 miles to 9.1 miles, pooled TNC trip distance increased from 6.0 miles to 6.2 miles

(Table 11).

[…]

In comparison with the 2035 baseline, a test decreasing micromobility cost by 50% had the

following results:

• Insignificant VMT change

• Insignificant mode share changes

• Total micromobility trips increased by 19%, suggesting that a 1 percent decrease in

micromobility cost will lead to a micromobility trip increase of -0.38% (elasticity of -0.38)

(Figure 63).

• The share of micromobility trips for the total walk and micromobility trips increased from

2.0% to 2.3% (Figure 65).

The results suggest micromobility cost had significant impact on micromobility trips and the share of

micromobility trips, but limited impact on VMT or total walk and micromobility trip share. The

number of micromobility trips responded reasonably to changes in cost, with derived elasticity of -

0.4 to -0.8. However, the total share of walk and micromobility trips predicted by the model was not

sensitive to these cost changes. This is in part due to the way that the model is formulated, where

most of the model competition is between the micromobility and walk mode. Simply increasing or

decreasing the cost of the mode was not enough to change the generalized walk time and

subsequently impact the competition between walk\micromobility and other modes in the model.

Figure 63. Micromobility Trips Change from Baseline: Micromobility Cost Tests (Tests 39 & 40)

-40%

19%

-50%

-40%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

 MM cost +50%  MM cost -50%

% Change of Micromobility Trips

February 2020

57

Figure 64. Walk & Micromobility Trips Change from Baseline: Micromobility Cost Tests (Tests 39 & 40)

Figure 65. Walk & Micromobility Trips Share: Micromobility Cost Tests (Tests 39 & 40)

AV Penetration Rate Tests (Tests 41 & 42)

Compared with the 2035 baseline without AV, the 20% AV penetration test had the following

results:

• VMT increased by 12%, suggesting that a 1 percent increase in AV penetration rate will lead

to a VMT increase of 0.6% (elasticity of 0.6) (Figure 66).

0.0%

-0.2%

-0.3%

-0.3%

-0.2%

-0.2%

-0.1%

-0.1%

0.0%

MM cost +50% MM cost -50%

Walk+MM Trips Change % from Baseline

98.0%
97.7%

98.8%

2.0%
2.3%

1.2%

96.5%

97.0%

97.5%

98.0%

98.5%

99.0%

99.5%

100.0%

100.5%

2035 baseline MM cost -50% MM cost +50%

Walk and Micromobility Splits

Walk% Micromobility%

February 2020